

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2019042

Project Description: Spokane Arterial Curb Ramp Project - North

Original Date: 3/13/2020 6:38:21 AM

Funding Source: Local

Update Date: 4/6/2020 2:36:45 PM

Preparer: Rich Proszek

Addendum:

Project Number: 2019042		Engineer's Estimate			Cameron-Reilly LLC		LaRiviere Inc		Bacon Concrete Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description					Tax Classification					
Schedule 01 Street Improvements - ADDENDUM 1					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
101	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	*****	18,000.00	*****	15,000.00	*****	26,382.00	*****	42,000.00
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
103	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	650.00	*****	2,000.00
104	POTHOLING	1 EA	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00	795.00	795.00	300.00	300.00
105	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	8,500.00	*****	7,362.00	*****	26,000.00
106	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	20 EA	700.00	14,000.00	540.00	10,800.00	562.00	11,240.00	525.00	10,500.00
107	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	4,500.00	*****	4,498.00	*****	4,500.00
108	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	106,000.00	*****	82,000.00	*****	111,232.00	*****	110,000.00
109	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	80,000.00	*****	47,725.00	*****	59,695.25	*****	110,000.00
110	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	2200 HR	5.00	11,000.00	3.10	6,820.00	2.25	4,950.00	4.00	8,800.00
111	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	14,800.00	*****	15,000.00
112	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	9 EA	600.00	5,400.00	710.00	6,390.00	710.00	6,390.00	740.00	6,660.00
113	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	37 EA	300.00	11,100.00	270.00	9,990.00	257.00	9,509.00	270.00	9,990.00
114	VACANT	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2019042		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Cameron-Reilly LLC		LaRiviere Inc		Bacon Concrete Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est. Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements - ADDENDUM 1				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
115	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	1 EA	900.00	900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,885.00	1,885.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
116	TREE PRUNING	30 EA	350.00	10,500.00	240.00	7,200.00	235.00	7,050.00	265.00	7,950.00
117	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	7,500.00	*****	9.00	*****	15,000.00
118	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	3884 LF	8.50	33,014.00	11.86	46,064.24	10.00	38,840.00	14.50	56,318.00
119	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	972 LF	10.50	10,206.00	15.00	14,580.00	10.00	9,720.00	15.00	14,580.00
120	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	2730 SY	16.00	43,680.00	17.80	48,594.00	15.00	40,950.00	16.00	43,680.00
121	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	1 EA	500.00	500.00	950.00	950.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00
122	REMOVE CURB/GRATE INLET	1 EA	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	950.00	950.00	600.00	600.00
123	SAWCUTTING CURB	372 EA	40.00	14,880.00	25.00	9,300.00	34.00	12,648.00	30.00	11,160.00
124	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	8830 LFI	1.00	8,830.00	1.10	9,713.00	1.20	10,596.00	1.50	13,245.00
125	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	4010 LFI	0.70	2,807.00	0.80	3,208.00	0.35	1,403.50	1.00	4,010.00
126	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT - CURVILINEAR	22730 LFI	1.80	40,914.00	1.35	30,685.50	0.35	7,955.50	1.25	28,412.50
127	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	25.00	125.00	50.00	250.00	26.00	130.00	15.00	75.00
128	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	35.00	175.00	70.00	350.00	52.00	260.00	25.00	125.00
129	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	5 CY	150.00	750.00	100.00	500.00	170.00	850.00	150.00	750.00
130	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	190 CY	115.00	21,850.00	105.00	19,950.00	275.00	52,250.00	95.00	18,050.00
131	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN., MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 6 INCH THICK	320 SY	60.00	19,200.00	126.25	40,400.00	67.00	21,440.00	132.00	42,240.00
132	HMA FOR TRANSITION CL. 1/2 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 2 INCH THICK	20 SY	30.00	600.00	137.50	2,750.00	130.00	2,600.00	200.00	4,000.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2019042		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Cameron-Reilly LLC		LaRiviere Inc		Bacon Concrete Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est. Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements - ADDENDUM 1					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
133	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	320 SY	30.00	9,600.00	51.00	16,320.00	35.00	11,200.00	45.00	14,400.00
134	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	144 LF	75.00	10,800.00	48.60	6,998.40	65.00	9,360.00	65.00	9,360.00
135	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,131.00	2,262.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
136	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1 EA	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,397.00	2,397.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
137	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & VANED GRATE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	542.00	542.00	690.00	690.00
138	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	850.00	850.00	542.00	542.00	690.00	690.00
139	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	506.00	506.00	600.00	600.00
140	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	555.00	555.00	700.00	700.00
141	VALVE BOX AND COVER	1 EA	400.00	400.00	470.00	470.00	610.00	610.00	700.00	700.00
142	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	50 EA	350.00	17,500.00	400.00	20,000.00	459.00	22,950.00	320.00	16,000.00
143	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	500.00	*****	461.00	*****	200.00
144	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	40 LF	60.00	2,400.00	80.00	3,200.00	48.00	1,920.00	110.00	4,400.00
145	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW OR MH	1 EA	350.00	350.00	800.00	800.00	950.00	950.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
146	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	350.00	350.00	800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
147	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	1 EA	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00	325.00	325.00	600.00	600.00
148	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,200.00	*****	750.00	*****	1,218.00	*****	2,500.00
149	INLET PROTECTION	75 EA	100.00	7,500.00	80.00	6,000.00	83.00	6,225.00	100.00	7,500.00
150	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	1218 SY	10.00	12,180.00	4.95	6,029.10	20.00	24,360.00	5.00	6,090.00

Project Number: 2019042		Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC	LaRiviere Inc	Bacon Concrete Inc				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements - ADDENDUM 1				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
151	HYDROSEEDING	694 SY	3.00	2,082.00	3.00	2,082.00	7.00	4,858.00	5.00	3,470.00
152	SOD INSTALLATION	524 SY	15.00	7,860.00	14.00	7,336.00	20.00	10,480.00	20.00	10,480.00
153	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	16,125.00	*****	12,000.00	*****	14,000.00
154	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	2672 LF	30.00	80,160.00	36.42	97,314.24	31.00	82,832.00	26.00	69,472.00
155	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	4370 LF	35.00	152,950.00	25.10	109,687.00	33.00	144,210.00	30.00	131,100.00
156	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	15 SY	70.00	1,050.00	100.00	1,500.00	83.00	1,245.00	100.00	1,500.00
157	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	3550 SY	65.00	230,750.00	61.20	217,260.00	48.00	170,400.00	54.00	191,700.00
158	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	1488 SF	28.00	41,664.00	18.00	26,784.00	20.00	29,760.00	20.00	29,760.00
159	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	*****	65,000.00	*****	52,550.00	*****	50,083.00	*****	54,000.00
160	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	146 SF	4.50	657.00	16.90	2,467.40	16.00	2,336.00	16.50	2,409.00
161	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	133 SF	10.00	1,330.00	11.60	1,542.80	11.00	1,463.00	11.70	1,556.10
Schedule Totals				1,163,215.00		1,052,236.68		1,064,791.25		1,192,223.60

Project Number: 2019042		Engineer's Estimate			William Winkler Company		National Native American Construction, Inc.			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01					Street Improvements - ADDENDUM 1						
					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
101	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1	LS	*****	18,000.00	*****	23,500.00	*****	45,071.00	*****	0.00
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
103	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	538.50	*****	750.00	*****	0.00
104	POTHOLING	1	EA	700.00	700.00	436.00	436.00	904.00	904.00	0.00	0.00
105	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1	LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	11,950.00	*****	40,863.00	*****	0.00
106	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	20	EA	700.00	14,000.00	540.00	10,800.00	601.00	12,020.00	0.00	0.00
107	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1	LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	4,320.00	*****	4,804.00	*****	0.00
108	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	*****	106,000.00	*****	117,966.00	*****	87,326.00	*****	0.00
109	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	*****	80,000.00	*****	105,855.00	*****	100,000.00	*****	0.00
110	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	2200	HR	5.00	11,000.00	1.10	2,420.00	2.01	4,422.00	0.00	0.00
111	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	10,250.00	*****	13,697.00	*****	0.00
112	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	9	EA	600.00	5,400.00	729.00	6,561.00	811.00	7,299.00	0.00	0.00
113	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	37	EA	300.00	11,100.00	264.50	9,786.50	294.00	10,878.00	0.00	0.00
114	VACANT	0		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
115	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	1	EA	900.00	900.00	1,944.00	1,944.00	2,162.00	2,162.00	0.00	0.00
116	TREE PRUNING	30	EA	350.00	10,500.00	243.00	7,290.00	270.00	8,100.00	0.00	0.00
117	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	5,936.00	*****	9,494.00	*****	0.00
118	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	3884	LF	8.50	33,014.00	8.75	33,985.00	4.00	15,536.00	0.00	0.00
119	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	972	LF	10.50	10,206.00	8.75	8,505.00	4.00	3,888.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2019042		Engineer's Estimate			William Winkler Company		National Native American Construction, Inc.			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements - ADDENDUM 1					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
120	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	2730 SY	16.00	43,680.00	11.30	30,849.00	57.00	155,610.00	0.00	0.00
121	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	1 EA	500.00	500.00	1,763.00	1,763.00	817.00	817.00	0.00	0.00
122	REMOVE CURB/GRATE INLET	1 EA	400.00	400.00	1,763.00	1,763.00	817.00	817.00	0.00	0.00
123	SAWCUTTING CURB	372 EA	40.00	14,880.00	31.50	11,718.00	24.00	8,928.00	0.00	0.00
124	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	8830 LFI	1.00	8,830.00	1.10	9,713.00	0.90	7,947.00	0.00	0.00
125	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	4010 LFI	0.70	2,807.00	0.40	1,604.00	0.30	1,203.00	0.00	0.00
126	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT - CURVILINEAR	22730 LFI	1.80	40,914.00	0.45	10,228.50	0.30	6,819.00	0.00	0.00
127	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	25.00	125.00	120.00	600.00	84.00	420.00	0.00	0.00
128	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	5 CY	35.00	175.00	120.00	600.00	109.00	545.00	0.00	0.00
129	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	5 CY	150.00	750.00	192.50	962.50	161.00	805.00	0.00	0.00
130	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	190 CY	115.00	21,850.00	128.00	24,320.00	47.00	8,930.00	0.00	0.00
131	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN., MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 6 INCH THICK	320 SY	60.00	19,200.00	115.50	36,960.00	144.00	46,080.00	0.00	0.00
132	HMA FOR TRANSITION CL. 1/2 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 2 INCH THICK	20 SY	30.00	600.00	209.00	4,180.00	144.00	2,880.00	0.00	0.00
133	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	320 SY	30.00	9,600.00	9.35	2,992.00	38.00	12,160.00	0.00	0.00
134	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	144 LF	75.00	10,800.00	106.00	15,264.00	7.00	1,008.00	0.00	0.00
135	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,726.00	3,452.00	2,729.00	5,458.00	0.00	0.00
136	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1 EA	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,377.00	2,377.00	4,482.00	4,482.00	0.00	0.00
137	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & VANED GRATE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	817.00	817.00	689.00	689.00	0.00	0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2019042		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			William Winkler Company		National Native American Construction, Inc.			
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est. Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements - ADDENDUM 1					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
138	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	817.00	817.00	715.00	715.00	0.00	0.00
139	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	500.00	500.00	732.50	732.50	620.00	620.00	0.00	0.00
140	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	500.00	500.00	793.50	793.50	672.00	672.00	0.00	0.00
141	VALVE BOX AND COVER	1 EA	400.00	400.00	590.50	590.50	690.00	690.00	0.00	0.00
142	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	50 EA	350.00	17,500.00	361.00	18,050.00	449.00	22,450.00	0.00	0.00
143	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	625.00	*****	680.00	*****	0.00
144	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	40 LF	60.00	2,400.00	102.00	4,080.00	137.00	5,480.00	0.00	0.00
145	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW OR MH	1 EA	350.00	350.00	1,042.00	1,042.00	1,448.00	1,448.00	0.00	0.00
146	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	350.00	350.00	1,046.00	1,046.00	1,448.00	1,448.00	0.00	0.00
147	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	1 EA	100.00	100.00	1,332.00	1,332.00	1,797.00	1,797.00	0.00	0.00
148	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,200.00	*****	675.00	*****	3,363.00	*****	0.00
149	INLET PROTECTION	75 EA	100.00	7,500.00	92.00	6,900.00	105.00	7,875.00	0.00	0.00
150	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	1218 SY	10.00	12,180.00	4.80	5,846.40	5.00	6,090.00	0.00	0.00
151	HYDROSEEDING	694 SY	3.00	2,082.00	1.50	1,041.00	2.00	1,388.00	0.00	0.00
152	SOD INSTALLATION	524 SY	15.00	7,860.00	13.00	6,812.00	14.50	7,598.00	0.00	0.00
153	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	16,200.00	*****	18,017.00	*****	0.00
154	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	2672 LF	30.00	80,160.00	42.50	113,560.00	41.00	109,552.00	0.00	0.00
155	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	4370 LF	35.00	152,950.00	42.50	185,725.00	45.00	196,650.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2019042		Engineer's Estimate		William Winkler Company		National Native American Construction, Inc.				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements - ADDENDUM 1					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
156	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	15 SY	70.00	1,050.00	98.40	1,476.00	156.00	2,340.00	0.00	0.00
157	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	3550 SY	65.00	230,750.00	79.00	280,450.00	78.00	276,900.00	0.00	0.00
158	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	1488 SF	28.00	41,664.00	15.00	22,320.00	22.00	32,736.00	0.00	0.00
159	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	*****	65,000.00	*****	51,586.00	*****	55,600.00	*****	0.00
160	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	146 SF	4.50	657.00	16.50	2,409.00	17.00	2,482.00	0.00	0.00
161	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	133 SF	10.00	1,330.00	11.25	1,496.25	12.00	1,596.00	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				1,163,215.00		1,247,812.15		1,391,000.00		0.00

Project Number

2019042

Spokane Arterial Curb Ramp Project - North

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	1,163,215.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,163,215.00
Cameron-Reilly LLC	1,052,236.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,052,236.68
LaRiviere Inc	1,064,791.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,064,791.25
Bacon Concrete Inc	1,192,223.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,192,223.60
William Winkler Compa	1,247,812.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,247,812.15
National Native Americ	1,391,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,391,000.00

Low Bid Contractor: Cameron-Reilly LLC

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$1,052,236.68	\$1,163,215.00	9.54	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$1,052,236.68	\$1,163,215.00	9.54	% Under Estimate